

DELHI CAPITAL BADMINTON ASSOCIATION

(Controlling Body of Badminton in National Capital Territory of Delhi) Affiliated to Badminton Association of India & Delhi Olympic Association

Justice Pankaj Naqvi (Retd.)

Administrator, Delhi Capital Badminton Association

DCBA/Circular/2024/13

CIRCULAR

Date: - 01st Aug, 2024

Criteria for selection of Delhi state teams for the upcoming North Zone (U19 & Seniors) Inter State Badminton Championship going to be held in Chandigarh in the month of September 2024.

Number of players to represent Delhi State.

Team Championships

Male players for Seniors Team
Female players for the Seniors Team
Male Players for the Junior (U19) Team
Female Players for the Junior (U19) Team
O7 Nos (Minimum 3 nos. & Maximum 7 nos.)
Female Players for the Junior (U19) Team
O7 Nos (Minimum 3 nos. & Maximum 7 nos.)

Individual Events

- > The Individual Championships as in existence will be held along with Inter-State Team Championships.
- For Individual Championships, players from the nominated teams will only participate.
- ➤ Singles Two Players in each event
- > Doubles & Mixed Doubles 1 Pair in each event

The Selection Committee of Delhi Capital Badminton Association (DCBA) will select Delhi teams for seniors and juniors (under 19) for the above championship, based on the following criteria:

- 1. The top 50 BWF Ranking as on the date of the of 30th July 2024.
- 2. The Current Top 8 Singles and 4 in Doubles National ranking of BAI as on the date of 30th July 2024.
- 3. As per the ranking points only for the below mentioned tournaments
 - 1- 7th Pradeep Virendra Singh Memorial Modern School Delhi State Ranking Badminton Tournament, 2024 from May 27 to Jun 6, 2024.
 - 2- DELHI STATE BADMINTON CHAMPIONSHIPS (U11, U13, U19, Seniors & VETERANS) 2024 from Jun 29 to Jul 4, 2024.
- **4.** In paired event combined points will be calculated for the selection.

Best regards,

Vankay hagn

Justice Pankaj Naqvi (Retd.)

Administrator

Delhi Capital Badminton Association

Our Aim: Delhi Capital Badminton Association is committed to the development of Badminton in the National Capital Territory of Delhi.